FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 OCT 0 2 2003

10-09-2003



⊃ocket No.: 16825

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

•	 / 11 CT 141 CT 1 TT	٠,	COMMENTE
	Patent and	Trac	demark Office

Tab settings → → → ★ Common April 100 F	71615 <u>▼ ▼</u>				
To the Director of the United States Patent and madernals United States	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(3) Daisuke Matsuo - 6/20/03 (4) Kenzi Murakami - 6/20/03 (5) Mitsuchika Saito - 6/30/03 (6) You Kondoh - 6/27/03	Name: OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.				
(7) Tsutomu Takenaka - 6/26/03 (8) Yasuhisa Kaneko- 6/25/03	Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:				
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:				
(1) 6/20/03 (2) 6/20/03 (3) 6/20/03 (4) 6/20/03 Execution Date: (5) 6/30/03 (6) 6/27/03 (7) 6/26/03 (8) 6/25/03	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: see above (box 1)				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/616,258 7/9/2003					
~					
•					
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Thomas Spinelli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Registration No. 39,533					
Address: Customer Number: 23389	credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: State/Prov.:	19-1013/SSMP				
0/98/2003 DEYRHE 00000056 10616258 ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	$C \cap \mathcal{M}$				
Thomas Spinelli	September 29, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc.

Address: 395 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, California, USA

PATENT REEL: 014562 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a mailing address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

PHOTOCONDUCTIVE SWITCH MODULE

said application having been filed on July 9, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10,616,258 ; sell and assign to

- 1. OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya ku, Tokyo, Japan and
- 2. Agilent Technologies, Inc., a U. S. corporation, having a place of business at 395, Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California, U. S. A.

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

\times executed concurrently herewith	h:
---	----

evecuted	conoratoly	harafram
executed	separately	nereirom

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention. in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invension in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, 400 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, New York 11530

PATENT REEL: 014562 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence			
Junichi Makano	June 20,2003	Hachioji-shi, Japan			
Hiroshi Miyajima	June 20, 2003	Hachioji-shi, Japan			
Daisuhe Matsuo Daisuke Matsuo	June 20 , 2003	Hachioji-shi, Japan			
Kenzi Murakami	June 20, 2003	Hino-shi, Japan			
Mitsuchika Saito Mitsuchika Saito	June 30, 2003	Kawasaki-shi, Japan			
You Kondoh	June 27, 2003	Yamato-shi, Japan			
Tautomu Takenaka	June 26, 2003	Hachioji-shi, Japan			
Yasuhisa Kaneko	June 25, 2003	Kawasaki-shi, Japan			
RECORDING OFFICER: After recording please return to: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser					

400 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, New York 11530-0299

RECORDED: 10/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 014562 FRAME: 0678